
1. 

FILE 
\3-\?.lp^-rR-C\/h 

PH # 586-755-5856 
FX# 586-755-5868 

GE FLEET SERVICE LLC 
24649 MOUND RD 
WARREN ,MI 48091 
DATE :5/22/2013 
Keith TUIrich Director of Safety 

Tfie Public Utilities Commission Of Ohio 
Attention : Docketing Division 

180 East Broad St 11th Floor 
Columbus ,0H 43215-3793 

Case #3258004619C 

RE ;Administrative Hearing 

On or about Jan , 17 /2013 GE Fleet Service LLC requested A conference regarding case # 32580041619C 

As A result of the conference you determined we were in violation of the hazmat code .As we were 

hauling Exempt product we respectfully request a Administrative hearing so as we may defend our 

position on this matter, and be represented by counsel. 
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Please direct all correspondence to : Keith T Ulrich 

586-755-5856 

E-Mail; keith .uirich@shipgt.com 

Director of Safety 

Regards, ^ ^ i 

Keith T Ulrich 
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/^ '^» hio Public Utilities 
Commission 
John R Kasich, Governor 
Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman 

Commissioners 

Steven D. Lesser 
Andre T. Porter 

Lynn Slaby 

A p r i l 1, 2013 

MR RICK 
G E FLEET SERVICES LLC 
24649 MOUND RD 
WARREN, MI 48091 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETKRMINATION 
Case No. 3258004619C 
Officer: 

Dear MR : 

On October 29, 2 012, a vehicle operated by G E FLEET SERVICES LLC, and 
driven by DODA GOJCAJ, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result 
of discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely notified 
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a 
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amounts: 

Code 
383.93B4 
172.504A 
172.301A1 
387.301A 
177.834A 

Violation 
No hazardous materials endorsement on CDL $ 480.00 
Vehicle not placarded as required - No placar $ 480.00 
No ID# marking on non-bulk package - None on $ 960.00 
No evidence of public liability and property $ 500.00 
Package not secure in vehicle - No blocking o $ 640.00 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B) , 
O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 
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180 East Broad Street 
ColumiDLis, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614)456-3016 
wvvw.PUCO.ohio.gov 

An equal opportuni ty employer and service provider 
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